1 205-092019 Authorize a Three-Year Service Agreement with Stanley Convergent **RESOLUTION:** 2 Security Solutions Inc to Continue to Provide Maintenance and Repair 3 Services to the Winnebago County Sheriff Department's Security System 4 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 8 WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department wishes to renew its contract with Stanley 9 Convergent Security Solutions Inc for three years; and 10 WHEREAS, the terms of this three-year extension are described in the attached Service Agreement, which 11 is made a part of this Resolution herein by reference; and 12 WHEREAS, your undersigned Committee has reviewed the Service Agreement and recommends its 13 approval. 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 15 authorizes the service agreement with Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Inc for three years. 16 17 Respectfully submitted by: 18 JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 19 20 Committee Vote: 5-0 21 Respectfully submitted by: PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 22 23 Committee Vote: 3-0 24 Vote Required for Passage: **Two-Thirds of Membership** 25 26 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of , 2019. 27 28 29 Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive 30